WEST TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY

PROPOSED TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE * Fall 2017 - Spring 2018

Junior - Non-Resident, Out of State COB & ECS Differential Tuition - \$33.24 per SCH Nursing Differential Tuition - \$39.08 per SCH Educator Prep* Social Work* Music Major* Voice Class*

All other majors- Academic Enhancement Fee*

_	s	TATUTORY TUI	TION									TOTAL			Out of Sta	ate Waiver
Π	RESIDENT &						REC	STUDENT		UNIVERSITY	RESIDENT&			ſ		Total Tuition and
	BORDER	BORDER	NON-RESIDENT	DESIGNATED	ATHLETIC	HEALTH	SPORTS	CENTER	STUDENT	SERVICES	BORDER	BORDER			TEC 54.0601	Fees After Waiver
HOURS	COUNTIES	STATES	OTHER	TUITION	FEE	FEE	FEE	COMPLEX	SERVICE	FEE	COUNTIES	STATES	OTHER		WAIVER	
1			465.00	160.01	32.00	41.80	70.00	8.00	17.60	128.32			922.73	ſ	(385.00)	537.73
2		930.00	320.02	64.00	41.80	70.00	16.00	35.20	155.98			1,633.00		(770.00)	863.00	
3		1,395.00	480.03	96.00	41.80	70.00	24.00	52.80	183.64			2,343.27		(1,155.00)	1,188.27	
4		1,860.00	640.04	128.00	41.80	70.00	32.00	70.40	211.30			3,053.54		(1,540.00)	1,513.54	
5			2,325.00	800.05	160.00	41.80	70.00	40.00	88.00	238.96			3,763.81		(1,925.00)	1,838.81
6			2,790.00	960.06	192.00	41.80	70.00	48.00	105.60	266.62			4,474.08		(2,310.00)	2,164.08
7			3,255.00	1,120.07	224.00	41.80	70.00	56.00	123.20	294.28			5,184.35		(2,695.00)	2,489.35
8			3,720.00	1,280.08	256.00	41.80	70.00	64.00	140.80	321.94			5,894.62		(3,080.00)	2,814.62
9			4,185.00	1,440.09	288.00	41.80	70.00	72.00	158.40	349.60			6,604.89		(3,465.00)	3,139.89
10			4,650.00	1,600.10	320.00	41.80	70.00	80.00	176.00	377.26			7,315.16		(3,850.00)	3,465.16
11			5,115.00	1,760.11	352.00	41.80	70.00	88.00	193.60	404.92			8,025.43		(4,235.00)	3,790.43
12			5,580.00	2,240.14	384.00	41.80	70.00	96.00	211.20	432.58			9,055.72		(4,620.00)	4,435.72
13			6,045.00	2,240.14	416.00	41.80	70.00	96.00	217.80	460.24			9,586.98		(5,005.00)	4,581.98
14			6,510.00	2,240.14	416.00	41.80	70.00	96.00	217.80	487.90			10,079.64		(5,390.00)	4,689.64
15			6,975.00	2,240.14	416.00	41.80	70.00	96.00	217.80	515.56			10,572.30		(5,775.00)	4,797.30
16			7,440.00	2,240.14	416.00	41.80	70.00	96.00	217.80	543.22			11,064.96		(6,160.00)	4,904.96
17			7,905.00	2,240.14	416.00	41.80	70.00	96.00	217.80	570.88			11,557.62		(6,545.00)	5,012.62
18			8,370.00	2,240.14	416.00	41.80	70.00	96.00	217.80	598.54			12,050.28		(6,930.00)	5,120.28
19			8,835.00	3,040.19	416.00	41.80	70.00	96.00	217.80	626.20			13,342.99		(7,315.00)	6,027.99
20			9,300.00	3,200.20	416.00	41.80	70.00	96.00	217.80	653.86			13,995.66		(7,700.00)	6,295.66
21			9,765.00	3,360.21	416.00	41.80	70.00	96.00	217.80	681.52			14,648.33		(8,085.00)	6,563.33
22			10,230.00	3,520.22	416.00	41.80	70.00	96.00	217.80	709.18			15,301.00		(8,470.00)	6,831.00
23			10,695.00	3,680.23	416.00	41.80	70.00	96.00	217.80	736.84			15,953.67		(8,855.00)	7,098.67
24			11,160.00	3,840.24	416.00	41.80	70.00	96.00	217.80	764.50			16,606.34		(9,240.00)	7,366.34
25			11,625.00	4,000.25	416.00	41.80	70.00	96.00	217.80	792.16			17,259.01		(9,625.00)	7,634.01
26			12,090.00	4,160.26	416.00	41.80	70.00	96.00	217.80	819.82			17,911.68		(10,010.00)	7,901.68

Statutory tuition amounts in the pink column above are not part of the guaranteed rates for this table. Decisions to increase statutory tuition are made at the state level and are thus, outside of the university's control.

GRADUATE CLASS TUITION = Students enrolled in 5000 and higher level classes pay an additional \$50.00 per semester credit hour in tuition.

GRADUATE DESIGNATED TUITION = Students enrolled in 5000 and higher level classes pay an additional \$17.89 per semester credit hour in tuition.

*For fees for declared majors with an approved flat fee, and the academic enhancement fee, please see Cost of Attendance webpage. Tuition and fee rates are for budget purposes only and are subject to change without notice by the Legislature or TAMUS Board of Regents.

The Out of State waiver is given to all out of state students their first semester. However, an undergraduate student who drops below a cumulative 2.0 in their chosen program will no longer be eligible for the waiver. Graduate students must maintain a 3.0 to maintain eligibility for the waiver. Students who fall below the minimum requirement will be notified by the Office of the Registrar, and will be billed at Non-Resident amounts without applied waiver given on the rate tables, (white column above).

Revised 12/6/16